
Mission Statement
So that all students at Lourdes 
University have an equal opportunity for 
personally and academically rewarding 
experiences, the Office of Accessibility 
Services administers reasonable 
accommodations for students with 
disabilities to remove barriers to full 
participation in the life of the University.

Ethical Statement
The Office of Accessibility Services 
ensures that confidentiality is 
maintained with respect  to all 
communications and records considered 
confidential unless exempted by law.

Goals
•  To ensure equal access to programs 

and facilities

•  To provide reasonable and appropriate 
auxiliary services

•  To improve the understanding and 
support of the campus community

•  To improve advocacy skills for students

Equal Access... Is removing barriers to 
University life by providing reasonable 
accommodations.

Individuals with Disabilities... 
Are defined by the Americans with 
Disabilities Act (ADA) as persons who 
have a physical or mental impairment 
that substantially limits one or more 
major life activities.

Reasonable Accommodations... 
Are modifications made to the learning 
environment to create equal educational 
opportunities for individuals with 
disabilities. Academic adjustments are 
individually assigned and may include, 
but are not limited to, one or more of the 
following:

 • Alternative format textbooks 
• Note takers 
• Testing accommodations 
• Taping of classes

 

Students... Establish eligibility for 
accommodations by:

• Meeting with the Office of Accessibility 
Services to discuss accommodations,

•  Providing available documentation of the 
disability for an individual assessment to 
certify academic adjustments,

•  Giving the Office of Accessibility Services 
signed permission to notify relevant 
faculty/staff regarding implementation of 
accommodations for the disability,

•  Meeting with the professor of each class 
where adjustments have been requested 
and discussing academic adjustments.

Faculty... Following notification of a 
student’s disability, ensure that learning 
is accessible by implementing academic 
adjustments established through the 
Office of Accessibility Services.

Lourdes University, a Catholic university in the Franciscan 
Tradition, does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, 
creed, sex, age, religion, national origin, ancestry, citizenship, 
sex, disability, military or veteran status, age, or any other legally 
protected category in its programs, activities, and employment.

www.lourdes.edu/Accessibility

Guide for Accessibility Services

The Office of Accessibility Services... 
Assists the student and the professor 
in cultivating an environment where 
learning can take place by:

•  Identifying and approving reasonable  
accommodations,

•  Assisting the student in coordinating 
academic adjustments for classroom 
success,

•  Providing advocacy support for students.
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Lourdes University Campus Map 6832 Convent Boulevard
Sylvania, Ohio 43560

Lourdes University Buildings 
1  Assisi Hall (ASI)
2  Carmel Hall (CAH)
3  Delp Hall (DH)
	 •		Academic	Support	Center
4		 Franciscan	Center	(FC)
	 •		Gymnasium
	 •		Conference
	 •		Theater
5		 Center	for	Science	Education	
	 &	the	Environment
6		 Lourdes	Hall	(LH)
	 •		Appold	Planetarium
	 •		Bursar
7		 Russell	J.	Ebeid	Hall	(REH)
	 •		Welcome	Center
	 •		Admissions
	 •		Ebeid	Student	Center
8		 Mother	Adelaide	Hall	(MAH)
	 •	 Appold	Planetarium
	 •	 Advising
	 •	 Café	Lourdes
	 •	 Dining	Hall	-	The	Grille

	 •	 Student	Records	&	Cashier’s	Office
	 •		Financial	Aid
9		 St.	Clare	Hall	(SCH)
	 •		Duns	Scotus	Library
	 •		Registrar 
	 •		The	Center	for	Nursing	Scholarship
10	St.	Francis	Hall	(SFH)
	 •		TRiO	Student	Support	Services
	 •		Center	for	Professional	Studies
	 •		Accessibility	Services
	 •		Student	Lounge
11	St.	Joseph	Hall	(SJH)
	 •		The	Flasck	Nursing	Center
12	Lourdes	Commons
	 a	-	Ambrose	Hall
	 b	-	Bonaventure	Hall
	 c	-	Justinian	Hall
	 d	-	Pioneer	Hall
	 e	-	Rosaria	Hall
		 f	-	Emmanuel	Hall
13	Lourdes	University	Bookstore
14	The	Den	(Sylvan	Square)
	 •		Health	Center

	 •		The	Rec	Room
	 •		Coaches	Offices	-	basketball,	cheer,		 	
	 	 cross	country,	golf	&	lacrosse
25	Regina	Hall
	 •		Lourdes	Institutional	
							Advancement	(IA)
28	Canticle	Center
	 •		Art	&	Music	classrooms	
	 •		Graduate	School
	 •		Sophia	Counseling	Services		 	
	 	 Satellite	Office
40	San	Damiano	Campus	Ministry	House
41	Mid-campus
	 •		Future	site	of	Russell	J.	Ebeid		 	
	 	 Recreation	Center
	 •		Lacrosse	and	soccer	practice	fields

Sisters of St. Francis Buildings 
16		Alverno	Studio
17		Porta	Coeli	Cemetery
18		Hermitages
19		Madonna	Hall
20		All	Good	Things
21  Maria Hall

22		Portiuncula	Chapel
23		Queen	of	Peace	Chapel
24		Year	Round	Garden
25		Regina	Hall
	 	 •	Archives	and	Storage
	 	 •	OSF	Housing
26		Umbria	Hall
27		Facilities	and	Grounds 

Sylvania Franciscan Ministries
29		Rosary	Care	Center
30		Sophia	Center
31		Our	Lady	of	Grace	

Shrines
32		Black	Locust	25th	Crucifix
33		Canticle	of	Praise	Prayer	Garden
34		Statue	of	Our	Lady	of		Sylvania
35		Statue	of	St.	Francis	and	Animals
36		Statue	of	St.	Francis	and	Wolf	of	Gubbio
37		Shrine	to	Honor	Unborn
38		Grotto	of	Our	Lady	of	Lourdes

Sponsored by the Sisters of St. Francis

www.lourdes.edu/Accessibility

Office of Accessibility Services

Room 109 - Saint Francis Hall

phone: 419-824-3523

fax: 419-824-3753

oas@lourdes.edu

Lourdes University Buildings
1  Assisi Hall (ASI)

2  Carmel Hall (CAH)

3  Delp Hall (DH)
 

• Ebeid Student Center

 
• Academic Support Center

4  Franciscan Center (FC)
        •  Gymnasium
 •  Athletic Director’s O�ce 
 •  Conference & Theater

5  St. Agnes Hall (SAH)  
 •  Center for Science Education 

 
 & the Environment
6  Lourdes Hall (LH) 
       

• Appold Planetarium

7  Russell J. Ebeid Hall (REH)  
 • Welcome Center

8  Mother Adelaide Hall (MAH)

 • Café Lourdes
 • Dining Hall - The Grille
 
• Financial Aid

9  St. Clare Hall (SCH)  
 • Duns Scotus Library
 • Registrar
 

• Student Records & Cashier’s O�ces

  • The Center for Nursing Scholarship

10  St. Francis Hall (SFH)
 • TRiO Student Support Services
 •  Center for Professional Studies
 • Accessibility Services

 

• Student Lounge

 11  St. Joseph Hall (SJH)
 • The Flasck Nursing Center

12  Lourdes Commons
 a - Ambrose Hall
 b - Bonaventure Hall
 c - Justinian Hall   
 d - Pioneer Hall
 e - Rosaria Hall
 f - Emmanuel Hall

13  Lourdes University Bookstore

14  The Den (Sylvan Square)
  •  Health Center

25  Regina Hall  
       • Lourdes Institutional Advancement (IA)

40  San Damiano Campus Ministry House

41  Mid-campus
 

Sylvania Franciscan Ministries
 29  Rosary Care Center

30  Sophia Center
31  Our Lady of Grace

Shrines
32  Black Locust Crucifix

33  Canticle of Praise Prayer Garden

34  Statue of Our Lady of Sylvania

35  Statue of St. Francis and Animals

36  Statue of St. Francis and Wolf of Gubbio

37  Commemoration of the Unborn

38  Grotto of Our Lady of Lourdes

Campus Map

1

5
2

37

2217

36

35

34

18

32 33

31
29

11
26

28

20
25

25
19

23
21

9
27 16

24

6

3

8 7

10

4

13

12

d a

e

f

bc

30

40

38

Convent Blvd.

Brint Rd.

Brinthaven D
r.

Silica D
r.

A
llen St.

M
cCord Rd.

41

14

• Admissions

28   Canticle Center

Sisters of St. Francis Buildings
16  Alverno Studio

17  Porta Coeli Cemetery

18  Hermitages

19  Madonna Hall

20  All Good Things

21  Maria Hall

22  Portiuncula Chapel

23  Our Lady Queen of Peace Chapel

24  Year Round Garden

25  Regina Hall  
 • Institutional Advancement (IA)  
 • Sylvania Franciscan Village Office
26  Umbria Hall

27  Facilities and Grounds

28  Canticle Center

 • Graduate School

39

39  Public Safety

 • Future site of Russell J. Ebeid 
   Recreation Center
 • Lacrosse and soccer practice �elds
 • Spirit rock and �repit

  •  The Rec Room
  •  Coaches O�ces - basketball, cheer, 
      cross country, golf and lacrosse

30  Sophia Center

• Advising

• Sophia Counseling Services 
  Satellite O�ce

• Art & Music Classrooms

• Sophia Counseling Services 
  Satellite O�ce
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www.lourdes.edu/Accessibility


